MAX17501 60V, 500mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
General Description
The MAX17501 high-efficiency, high-voltage, synchronous
step-down DC-DC converter with integrated MOSFETs
operates over a 4.5V to 60V input voltage range. It deliv-
ers output currents up to 500mA at output voltages of
0.9V to 92%VIN. The output voltage is accurate to within

	 •	 -40°C to +125°C Industrial Temperature Range
19-6244; Rev 2; 1/13
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
For related parts and recommended products to use with this part, refer
to www.maximintegrated.com/MAX17501.related.
MAX17501 60V, 500mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  2
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN = 24V, VGND = VPGND = 0V, CVIN = CVCC = 1μF, VEN = 1.5V, CSS = 3300pF, VFB = 0.98 x VOUT, LX = unconnected, RESET
= unconnected. TA = TJ = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C. All voltages are referenced to
GND, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
Note 1:	 Package thermal resistances were obtained using the method described in JEDEC specification JESD51-7, using a four-layer
board. For detailed information on package thermal considerations, refer to www.maximintegrated.com/thermal-tutorial.
VIN to GND.............................................................-0.3V to +70V
EN/UVLO to GND.......................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
LX to PGND................................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
FB, RESET, COMP, SS to GND..............................-0.3V to +6V
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
GND to PGND.......................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
LX Total RMS Current......................................................... ±1.6A
Output Short-Circuit Duration.....................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 (derate 14.9mW/°C above +70°C) (multilayer board)..1188.7mW
Operating Temperature Range......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s).................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow).......................................+260°C
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these
or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect
device reliability.
Package Thermal Characteristics (Note 1)
TDFN
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)........67.3°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC).............18.2°C/W
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT SUPPLY (VIN)
Input Voltage Range VIN 4.5 60 V
Input Supply Current
IIN-SH VEN = 0V, shutdown mode 0.9 3.5
µA
IIN-HIBERNATE VFB = 1.03 x VOUT, MAX17501A/B 90 145
IIN-SW
Normal
switching mode,
no load
MAX17501E/F/G 4.75 6.75
mA
MAX17501H 2.5 3.6
ENABLE/UVLO (EN/UVLO)
EN Threshold
VENR VEN rising 1.194 1.218 1.236
VVENF VEN falling 1.114 1.135 1.156

*EP = Exposed paddle.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Ordering Information/Part Selector Guide
PART PIN-PACKAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (kHz) MODE
MAX17501AATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* 3.3 600 PFM
MAX17501BATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* 5 600 PFM
MAX17501EATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* 3.3 600 PWM
MAX17501FATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* 5 600 PWM
MAX17501GATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* Adjustable 600 PWM
MAX17501HATB+ 10 TDFN-EP* Adjustable 300 PWM
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
10 TDFN T1032N+1 21-0429 90-0082
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2013 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  22
MAX17501 60V, 500mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 5/12 Initial release —
1 11/12 Added MAX17501A, MAX17501B, MAX17501G, MAX17501H to data sheet 1–22
2 1/13 Added explanation on detailed condition for RESET 11, 14
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：